Entity Name:

EXHIBIT E
TOTAL COMPENSATION OF EXECUTIVE LEADERSHIP AND OTHER SPECIFIED EMPLOYEES

(Subsection 445.007(13), Florida Statutes, and Executive Order 20-44)

CareerSource

Gulf Coast

Employee
Name

Kimberly
Bodine

Jennifer
German

Maria
Goodwin

Janine
Dexter

Deborah
Blair-Glasscock

Title

Executive
Director

Deputy
Director of
Policy &
Planning

Deputy
Director of
Operations &
Programs

Finance
Director

Assistant
Finance Director

Salary

$130,500.00

$89,868.89

$80,038.39

$66,920.63

$69,949.95

Bonuses

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

Cashed-In or
Funded Leave

$ 7,643.09

(81,782.76)

($ 56.05)

$7,250.19

($4,387.29)

Cash
Equivalents

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Cash
Equivalents
Description

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Severance Pay

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Retitement
Benefits
(Pension Plan
Accruals and
Contributions)

$14,346.45

$10,709.15

$9,563.19

$7,996.52

$8,356.68

Employer-Paid
Insurance
Benefits

$18,008.94

$7,938.83

$8,919.21

$8,897.28

$10,534.89

Deferted
Compensation

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Real Property
Gifts

0.00

100.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Real Property
Gifts
Description

n/a

Retirement gift

n/a

n/a

n/a

Other Payouts

0.00

0.00

$2,799.10

0.00

0.00

Other Payouts
Description

n/a

n/a

Tuition/books

n/a

n/a

Total
Compensation

$173,498.48

$ 109,834.11

$ 104,263.84

$ 94,004.62

$ 87,454.23

Present Value
of Vested
Benefits
including, but
not limited to,
Retitement,
Accrual Leave
and Paid Time
Off

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Percentage of
Total
Compensation
from Federal or
State Funds

91.28%

99.15%

100.00%

91.28%

91.28%
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Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing schedule of Total Compensation of Executive
Leadership and Other Specified Employees and that the facts stated in it are true.

Janine Dexter

Printed Name

Finance Director

Title

Definitions:

Executive Leadership: Chief executive officer/executive director of the board and those reporting directly to that
position.

Cash Equivalents: Gift cards, vouchers, tickets, or other items of monetary value.
Other payouts: Cell phone allowances, tuition, gym memberships, car allowances, etc.

Employer-Paid Insurance Benefits: Amount of insurance paid by the employer for health, vision, life, dental,
disability, etc. (does not include taxes such as FICA, reemployment, etc.)

Present Value of Vested Benefits including, but not limited to, Retitement, Accrual Leave and Paid Time
Off: Current discounted value of any vested benefit available to the employee at fiscal year end.
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